

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	05	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Mayor's Office	
File created:	12/1	9/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/14	/2023			Final action:	2/14/2023	
Title:	A Resolution Approving the Sewage Treatment and Disposal Agreement, as Amended, By and Between the Lower Fountain Metropolitan Sewage Disposal District and, In Addition to Others, the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado, on Behalf of its Enterprise Colorado Springs Utilities. Presenter: Tara Kelley, Manager of Wastewater Treatment Plants, Colorado Springs Utilities Bethany Burgess, Utilities Division Chief, Office of the City Attorney Travas Deal, Acting Chief Executive Officer, Colorado Springs Utilities						
Sponsors:		,	0 -		- , -		
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. LFMSDD_Service Agreement Amendment RES-2023-02-14, 2. LFMSDD Service Agmt Update 2022 FINAL, 3. Signed Resolution No. 20-23.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	ion	Result
2/14/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		ad	opted	Pass

A Resolution Approving the Sewage Treatment and Disposal Agreement, as Amended, By and Between the Lower Fountain Metropolitan Sewage Disposal District and, In Addition to Others, the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado, on Behalf of its Enterprise Colorado Springs Utilities.

Presenter:

Tara Kelley, Manager of Wastewater Treatment Plants, Colorado Springs Utilities Bethany Burgess, Utilities Division Chief, Office of the City Attorney Travas Deal, Acting Chief Executive Officer, Colorado Springs Utilities

Summary:

Colorado Springs Utilities (Springs Utilities) seeks approval of a Resolution approving an amended Sewage Treatment and Disposal Agreement for the Lower Fountain Metropolitan Sewage Disposal District.

Background:

The Lower Fountain Metropolitan Sewage Disposal District (LFMSDD) was established in 1985 for purposes of providing regional wastewater treatment service to its members (originally, Fountain Sanitation District and Colorado Centre Metropolitan District). In 2016, the City of Colorado Springs became a member of LFMSDD and a party to the then-current Service Agreement, which was approved by the Colorado Springs City Council along with the inclusion by ordinance on behalf of Springs Utilities for the portion of the City of Colorado Springs within Banning Lewis Ranch located south of Drennan Road.

LFMSDD and its members have proposed updates to the Service Agreement to provide clarity on the inclusion area and to update capacity allocations and other miscellaneous definitions and provisions as presented at the January Springs Utilities Board meeting.

Previous Council Action: N/A

Financial Implications: N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation: N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives: Approved the proposed Resolution or not approve the proposed Resolution.

Proposed Motion:

Move approval of the proposed Resolution Approving the Sewage Treatment and Disposal Agreement, as Amended, By and Between the Lower Fountain Metropolitan Sewage Disposal District and, In Addition to Others, the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado, on Behalf of its Enterprise Colorado Springs Utilities.

N/A